RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: XA-9469

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

101686818 / ▼	Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Takeo Oomori	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Koichiro Komatsu	Name: Nikon Corporation			
	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chiyoda-ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:	09836185			
	0 10 30 103			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:			
Execution Date: April 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: April 9, 2001			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
04/13/2001 MAHMED1 00000004 09836185				
02 FC:581 40.00 DP				
Additional number	rs Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 31,568	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.				
1751 Pinnacle Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:			
City: McLean State/Prov.: VA				
Country: United States ZIP: 22102-3833	50-1165			
	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Mitchell W. Shapiro	April 18, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and			

PATENT

REEL: 011703 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

DEFECT TESTING APPARATUS AND DEFECT TESTING METHOD

America, identified as	ibout to make/have ma	ade applica	tion for Lei	ters Patent of the C	onited States of
Serial No.	filed on				; and
WHEREAS,					
NIKON CORPORATIO)N,				
a corporation duly organi	zed under the laws of J	apan, and h	aving its pri	ncipal office at	
2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,	Japan			
and duly represented by,	Shoichiro YOSHID	A, its Pre	sident		
(hereinafter referred to a territory of the United S obtained therefor;					
NOW THEREFORE consideration, the receipt over, and by these present and assigns, the entire and assigns, the entire and assigns, in and to said herewith, or on obtaining Letters Patent of the obtained for said invapplication for Letters Parequest the Commissions interest, for the sole use of	nts do hereby sell, assignand exclusive right, tith invention, as described of the United States of vention, and any and a Patent which may be a ter of Patents and Trad	cknowledges, transfer at the and into bed in the America thall reissues, applied for lemarks to	d, I/we have and set over erest, for the specification, enterefor, and divisions, or granted tissue said L	e sold, assigned, train unto ASSIGNEE and e territory of the Unexecuted by me/untitled as above to said application, I extensions or continuous for said invention; a	nsferred and set and its successors United States of son even date preparatory to Letters Patent to muations of said and I/we hereby
Executed at Tokyo, J	apan this	9th	day of	April	, 2001.
In the presence					
Pharisawa	<u>~</u>	Ву:	,	akeo OOMORI	
		Ву:		松黑一	B

PATENT **REEL: 011703 FRAME: 0509**

Koichiro KOMATSU

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Giovanni LEE whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and ascful improvements in

BATH BALL STRUCTURE

(hereinaller referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

M executed on even date herewith

O executed on:

D filed on;

Serial No :

O established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

WHEREAS, CHIEN-CHANG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

whose post office address is No. 33-10, Chung-Chiao St., Chung-Chuang Tsun, Huan Taned States and throughout the world P. O. Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest many Tsun, Huan Taned States and throughout the world P. O. C.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed any documents that legally may be required in connection with the liling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on helialf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the linn of Dougherty & Troxell to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Giovanni LFF Where Signed Changhua, Taiwan		Tsun, Hua-Tan Hsiang, Chunghua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Dale Mar. 26, 2001		Signature GIOVANNI Lee	
	\$5,	(Notatization preferred but not required)	
Defore me personally appeared said		And acknowledged this instrument to be his	
(her) free net and deed this day of		, 2000.	
·			
		Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:		

U Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 011703 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 04/18/2001